

C32: 01-21

NEW ZEALAND THOROUGHBRED RACING INC

PO Box 38386, Wellington Mail Centre 5045 Telephone: (04) 576 6240 | Facsimile: (04) 568 8866 Web: loveracing.nz | Email: licensing@nztr.co.nz

TRANSFER OF APPRENTICESHIP

(Under Rule 341 of the NZTR Rules of Racing and clause 1.5 of the Memorandum of Understanding - Approved Employer)

We the undersigned make application to New Zealand Thoroughbred Racing Inc (NZTR) for the following Agreement of Transfer of Apprenticeship to be registered		
Name of apprentice jockey/probationer being transferred		
Name of original approved employer		
Name of new approved employer		
Date		

We the undersigned agree that:

- The original approved employer agrees to transfer to the new approved employer as from the date of transfer, all rights and obligations under the Memorandum
 of Understanding Approved Employer previously registered with NZTR between the original approved employer and NZTR and the Agreement of
 Apprenticeship, being the individual employment agreement entered into between the original approved employer and the Apprentice Jockey/Probationer.
- 2. The new approved employer agrees to accept such transfer from the date aforesaid, to fully and faithfully perform all the obligations of the original approved employer under the Memorandum of Understanding Approved Employer and the Agreement of Apprenticeship.
- 3. The Apprentice Jockey/Probationer agrees that as from the date of transfer, he/she will accept the new approved employer as the employer under the Agreement of Apprenticeship for the remainder of the term of that Agreement in all respects as if the new employer were the original employer and that the original employer, as from the date of transfer, shall be released from any obligations to be performed by the employer under the Memorandum of Understanding Approved Employer and the Agreement of Apprenticeship after that date.
- 4. The Apprentice Jockey/Probationer understands that in accordance with the terms of the Memorandum of Understanding Approved Employer and the Agreement of Apprenticeship _____% of any race day earnings will be paid to his/her Employer and the remaining _____% will be held in Trust by NZTR for the duration of the Agreement of Apprenticeship.

Signature of Apprentice Jockey/Probationer	Date	Signature of Witness
Signature of Original Approved Employer	Date	Signature of Witness
Signature of New Approved Employer	Date	Signature of Witness
Signature of Legal Guardian of Apprentice/ Probationer	Date	Signature of Witness
Signature of NZTR Field Officer	Date	Signature of Witness

PRIVACY ACT 2020

This information is being collected and will be held by New Zealand Thoroughbred Racing (NZTR) at 106-110 Jackson Street, Petone, Wellington. It is being collected for the purpose of processing the matter the subject of this form. You agree that the personal information supplied by you may be retained by NZTR and disclosed to and retained by third parties for the purpose of processing relevant forms, direct marketing or providing you with information on events, products and services. NZTR will not use or disclose your personal information in any way, other than that disclosed in this policy or with your prior consent. If you do not provide the requested information then NZTR may not be able to process the matters the subject of this form. That may result in a breach of the Rules of Racing. You may access your personal information (if it is readily retrievable) at the above address and you may request NZTR to update or correct that information. You may also request to be removed from the NZTR database for the purpose direct marketing and providing you with information on events, products and services by notifying NZTR by email or by letter to the above address. If you do **not** wish your information to be retained in our database, or disclosed and retained by third parties for the purpose of providing you with information on events, products and services below.